

Telephone: (08) 9526 1111 Facsimile: (08) 9525 5441 Website: www.sjshire.wa.gov.au/

Email: info@sjshire.wa.gov.au

Address: 6 Paterson Street, Mundijong, Western Australia 6123

Application for Approval of Dust Management Plan

Local Government Act 1995
Dust and Building Waste Local Law 2017

The application and accompanying Dust Management Plan must be submitted to the Shire's Health Services at least 10 days prior to the commencement of the proposed work, and approved by the Shire's Health Services

Applicant Name: Contractor Name: Phone: Contact Person: Mail Address: Email: Site Location Details	code
Contact Person: Mail Address: Posto Email:	code
Mail Address: Email:	code
Email:	code
Site Location Details	
Site Location Details	
OILE LOCATION DETAILS	
Property: Lot No. Volume Folio WAPO	C No.
Street & Suburb: Nearest Road/s:	
Estate Name: Stage No.	
Proposed Work Schedule	
Dates: From to	
Times: From to	
I have attached the following in support of this application:	
 A Dust Management Plan – including information as required by the attached "Requirements Management Plans" 	s for Dust
• The application for approval fee (\$194.50) for assessment of the plan.	
Signature: Date:	

PLEASE NOTE: SUBMITTING THIS APPLICATION DOES NOT AUTOMATICALLY RESULT IN AN APPROVAL

- 1. All Dust Management Plans must follow "A guideline for managing the impacts of dust and associated contaminants from land development sites, contaminated sites remediation and other related activities" and include the following information:
- 2. Names and contact details (mobile phone number and email address) of the Developer, Site Manager, Supervisor, Engineer and Contractor;
- 3. Details of the proposed work including -
 - · location of the proposed works;
 - · purpose of the work and details of activities to be conducted as part of the works; and
 - · details of the work schedule including dates, times and duration of the work;
- 4. Details of activities or equipment to be used that may result in dust emissions;
- 5. Predictions of potential dust emissions from the site;
- 6. Proposed methods of monitoring dust on site;
- 7. Details of control measures to be implemented;
- 8. Complaint recording and response procedures, including a copy of the Notice to Residents.

For use when lodging an application to the Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale

Payment Options:

Option 1

Payment may be made by either cash or cheque, made payable to the Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale

Option 2

To pay by credit card, telephone 9526 1111 with your credit card details,

OR

Complete the details below and send in with the application:

	Amount:
	Name on Card:
	Card Number:
	CCV (3 Digit number on back of credit card):
	Expiry Date:
	Signature:
_	

Completed Dust Management Plans are to be submitted to the Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale's Health Services Department for approval before construction work can commence.

For further information please contact Health Services.